McGuireWoods LLP 501 Fayetteville St. Suite 500 Raleigh, NC 27601 Phone: 919.755.6600 Fax: 919.755.6589 www.mcguirewoods.com

> Mary Lynne Grigg Direct: 919.755.6573 MCGUIREWOODS

> > October 28, 2021

VIA Electronic Filing

Ms. Shonta Dunston, Chief Clerk North Carolina Utilities Commission Dobbs Building 430 North Salisbury Street Raleigh, North Carolina 27603

> *Re:* Dominion Energy North Carolina's Supplemental Testimony Docket No. E-22, Sub 605

Dear Ms. Dunston:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced proceeding, on behalf of Virginia Electric and Power Company, d/b/a Dominion Energy North Carolina ("DENC" or the "Company"), is the confidential page to the Company's Supplemental Testimony of Jeffrey D. Matzen as submitted contemporaneously in this docket.

The attached page contains confidential and proprietary trade secret information. This information is exempt from public disclosure under N.C.G.S. § 132-1.2, and the Company is filing these confidential pages under seal. The Company will make this information available to other interested parties pursuant to an appropriate nondisclosure agreement.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter. Please call me if additional information is required.

Very truly yours,

/s/Mary Lynne Grigg

MLG:kjg

Enclosure

mgrigg@mcguirewoods.com

Oct 28 2021

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing confidential page to <u>Supplemental</u> <u>Testimony of Jeffrey D. Matzen</u>, as filed in Docket No. E-22, Sub 605, were served electronically or via U.S. mail, first-class, postage prepaid, upon all parties of record who have entered into a nondisclosure agreement with the Company in this proceeding.

This, the 28th day of October, 2021.

/s/Mary Lynne Grigg Mary Lynne Grigg McGuireWoods LLP 501 Fayetteville Street, Suite 500 PO Box 27507 (27611) Raleigh, North Carolina 27601

Telephone: (919) 755-6573

mgrigg@mcguirewoods.com Attorney for Virginia Electric and Power Company, d/b/a Dominion Energy North Carolina